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CLASS IX.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

1884-85.

Vote 115.—Judicial,, 116.—Postal and Telegraph ...,, 117.—Customs„ 118.—Survey„ 119.—LunaticAsylums„ 120.—Hospitals and other Charitable Institutions„ 121.—Quarantine Stations„ 122.—School-buildings„ 123.—Parliamentary Buildings

£... : 29,02(5
9,711... I 1,819
3,300... i 52,700

13,000
;,. 1,000... i 68,300

250

TOTAL OF CLASS IX. ... ; 178,600
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MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.
188 •85.
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VOTE No. 115.
Judicial—

Courthouses—Waiuku
TeAroha
Awanui ... -Tologa Bay
Ormondviile ....
Woodville
Mastertou
Carterton
Deep Creek
Oamaru
Black's (Ophir)
Waikaia
Port Chalmers

Gaols—
Auckland (New Prison)
New Plymouth Gaol
Wellington (New Prison, Mount Cook)
Wauganui (New Prison)
Greymouth (New Prison)
Purchase of Grigg's section, adjoining Lyttelton

Gaol
Lyttelton — Implements, &c, for Work by

Prisoners at Sticking Point
Addington (boundary wall)
Dunedin (new Gaol site)
Alterations to Police-gaols
Increase of accommodation in larger gaols

Police Stations, Constabulary Quarters, fife.—
Police Stations andLock-ups

£

27
13

200
243
315
400
326
171
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15

519
400
700

£
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4,000
1,500
6,000
3,000
1,300
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250
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25

600
1,000
2,000

500
1,500

4,000

Total—Vote No. 115 ... 29,026
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VOTE No. 116.
Postal and Telegraph—

Eotorua
Greytown
Wellington
Fittings, Wellington
Picton -** '-
Groymouth
Oamaru
Buildings not specified

350
8

1,872
"*- 1,100

620
1,200
2,761
1,800I

Total—Vote No. 116 ... 9,711,
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