## Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

## CLASS IX.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

						1884–85
						£
ote	115.—Judicial			•••		29,026
,,	116.—Postal and Telegraph					9,711
,,	117.—Customs		• • •	•••	•••	1,319
,,	118.—Survey	•••				3,300
"	119.—Lunatic Asylums				•••	52,700
,,	120.—Hospitals and other Ch	iaritable .	Institutio	ons	• • • •	13,000
23	121.—Quarantine Stations	•••	•••	• • •	•••	1,000 68,300
,,	122.—School-buildings 123.—Parliamentary Buildin	···	•••	•••	•••	250
,,	•	_	· · ·	•••	•••	ļ
	TOTAL O.	F CLAS	S 1X.		•••	178,606
em.	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.			188	1884–85.	
	VOTE No. 115.	CDIII	W OIVIE	<b>.</b>	£	1
	JUDICIÁL—				<b>3</b> 5	£
	Courthouses—					
1	Waiuku				27	.
$\frac{1}{2}$	Te Aroha		•••	•••	13	
$\bar{s}$	Awanui			•••	200	
4	Tologa Bay				243	1
5	Ormondville				315	;
6	Woodville		•••		400	,
7	Masterton				326	;
8	Carterton				171	
9	Deep Creek		•••		17	
.0	Oamaru				15	i
.1	Black's (Ophir)		•••	• • • •	549	
2	Waikaia		•••	•••	400	į.
.3	Port Chalmers		•••	(**	700	
4	Gaols—	.)			4.000	
.4 .5	Auckland (New Prisor New Plymouth Gaol	1)	•••	• • •	$\frac{4,000}{1,500}$	1
6	Wellington (New Pris	on Mour	t Cook)	•••	6,000	1
7	Wanganui (New Priso		ii Cook)	•••	3,000	
8	Greymouth (New Pris		•••	•••	1,300	1
$\tilde{9}$	Purchase of Grigg's se	ction, adi	ioining L	vttelton	2,000	
-	Gaol				250	
0	Lyttelton — Implemer	its, &c.,	for W	ork by		
	Prisoners at Sticking				600	. [
1	Addington (boundary	wall)	•••		1,000	
2	Dunedin (new Gaol sit				2,000	
3	Alterations to Police-g		• • •		500	
4	Increase of accommoda				1,500	1
25	Police Stations, Constabul		ters, &c			
	Police Stations and Loc	ck-ups	•••	•••	4,000	
	TOTAL—Vo	те No. 1	15			29,026
	VOTE No. 116. Postal and Telegraph—					
1	Rotorua				350	
2	Greytown			•••	8	1
3	Wellington		•••	•••	1,872	
4 1	Fittings, Wellington		•••	•••	1,100	
$5^{\circ}$	Picton	4	•••	•••	620	
6	Greymouth		•••		1,200	
7	Oamaru		•••	•••	2,761	
1	D. 21 32					
8	Buildings not specified		•••	•••	1,800	İ